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J'.-lENORANDUM FOR MRS . FORD 

FROM TOM MCCOY 

SUBJECT: MAIL RECEIVED FOR THE WEEK OF FEB. 28, 1975 THROUGH ~ffiR. 6, 1975 

TOTAL ~L~IL RECEIVED 

PRO: EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT 

CON : EQUAL RIGHTS AMEND~lENT AND MRS. FORD'S POSITION 

REQUESTS FOR SCARF (THE ONES GIVEN TO THE GOVERNORS WIVES) 

INVITATIONS 

ENTERTAINMENT 

PERSONAL AND FRIENDS 

READ AND FILE 

GENERAL MAIL 

FOREIGN MAIL 

SUPPORT, PRAISE AND PRAYERS 

REQUESTS FOR ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR BIRTHS, BIRTHDAYS, 
MARRIAGES, WEDDING ANNIVERSARIES, ETC. 

REQUESTS FOR AUTOGRAPHS AND PHOTOGRAPHS 

REQUESTS FOR RECIPES 

REQUESTS FOR GIFTS FOR FUND RAISING EVENTS 

REQUESTS FOR LOANS, ASSISTANCE, REFERRALS, 
INFORMATION, ETC. 

I.D. MAIL (MAIL SENT TO SECRET SERVICE FOR CHECKING) 

MISC. PAPERS, MAGAZINES, ADS, ETC. 

TOTAL MAIL RECEIEVD FOR THE FORD CHILDREN 

SUSAN 

STEVE 

JACK 

MIKE AND GAYLE 

TOTAL EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT MAIL RECEIVED to DATE 

7 , 908 

5,195 

1 , 1 61 

103 

84 

12 

--- 28 

20 

66 

30 

25 

789 

89 

21 

34 

197 

12 

42 

171 

144 

9 

17 

1 
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CON 
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7, 645 

3,165 
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