The original documents are located in Box 39, folder "Ford, Betty - Mail Analyses" of the Sheila Weidenfeld Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

MEMORANDUM FOR MRS. FORD

FROM TOM MCCOY

SUBJEC	CT: MAIL RECEIVED FOR THE WEEK OF FEB. 28, 1975 THROUGH MAR.	6, 1975
TOTAL	MAIL RECEIVED	7,908
	PRO: EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT	5,195
	CON: EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT AND MRS. FORD'S POSITION	1,161
	REQUESTS FOR SCARF (THE ONES GIVEN TO THE GOVERNORS WIVES)	103
	INVITATIONS	84
	ENTERTAINMENT	. 12
	PERSONAL AND FRIENDS	-28
	READ AND FILE	20
	GENERAL MAIL	66
	FOREIGN MAIL	30
	SUPPORT, PRAISE AND PRAYERS	25
	REQUESTS FOR ACKNOWLEDGMENTS FOR BIRTHS, BIRTHDAYS, MARRIAGES, WEDDING ANNIVERSARIES, ETC.	789
	REQUESTS FOR AUTOGRAPHS AND PHOTOGRAPHS	89
	REQUESTS FOR RECIPES	21
	REQUESTS FOR GIFTS FOR FUND RAISING EVENTS	34
	REQUESTS FOR LOANS, ASSISTANCE, REFERRALS, INFORMATION, ETC.	197
	I.D. MAIL (MAIL SENT TO SECRET SERVICE FOR CHECKING)	12
	MISC. PAPERS, MAGAZINES, ADS, ETC.	42
TOTAL	MAIL RECEIEVD FOR THE FORD CHILDREN	171
	SUSAN	144
	STEVE	9
	JACK	17
	MIKE AND GAYLE	1
TOTAL	EQUAL RIGHTS AMENDMENT MAIL RECEIVED to DATE	
	PRO .	7,645
	CON	3.165

